ams Datasheet Page 1
[v1-11] 2019-Aug-05 Document Feedback
TCS3430
Color and ALS Sensor
The device features advanced digital Ambient Light Sensing
(ALS) and CIE 1931 Tristimulus Color Sensing (XYZ). Each of the
channels has a filter to control its optical response, which allows
the device to accurately measure ambient light and sense color.

Field Name Reset Type Description
7:2 ID 110111 RO
Part Number Identification
Value Meaning
110111 TCS3430
1:0 RESERVED 00 RO Reserved
ams Datasheet Page 19
[v1-11] 2019-Aug-05 Document Feedback
TCS3430 −  Register Description
STATUS Register (0x93)
Figure 26:
STATUS Register
CH0DATAL Register (0x94)
Figure 27:
CH0DATAL Register
CH0DATAH Register (0x95)
Figure 28:
CH0DATAH Register
0x93: STATUS
Field Name Reset Type Description
7 ASAT 0 R, SC
ALS Saturation. This flag is set for analog saturation writing
a 1 will clear this status flag.
6:5 RESERVED 0 R, SC Reserved
4 AINT 0 R, SC
ALS Interrupt. Indicates that the device is asserting an ALS
interrupt. writing a 1 will clear this status flag.
3:0 RESERVED 0 R, SC Reserved
0x94: CH0DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH0DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH0 ADC data. Contains Z data.
0x95: CH0DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH0DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH0 ADC data. Contains Z data.
Page 20 ams Datasheet
Document Feedback [v1-11] 2019-Aug-05
TCS3430 −  Register Description
CH1DATAL Register (0x96)
Figure 29:
CH1DATAL Register
CH1DATAH Register (0x97)
Figure 30:
CH1DATAH Register
CH2DATAL Register (0x98)
Figure 31:
CH2DATAL Register
CH2DATAH Register (0x99)
Figure 32:
CH2DATAH Register
0x96: CH1DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH1DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH1 ADC data. Contains Y data.
0x97: CH1DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH1DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH1 ADC data. Contains Y data.
0x98: CH2DATAL
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH2DATAL 0 RO Low Byte of CH2 ADC data. Contains IR1 data.
0x99: CH2DATAH
Field Name Reset Type Description
7:0 CH2DATAH 0 RO High Byte of CH2 ADC data. Contains IR1 data.
ams Datasheet Page 21
[v1-11] 2019-Aug-05 Document Feedback
TCS3430 −  Register Description
CH3DATAL Register (0x9A)
Figure 33:
CH3DATAL Register
CH3DATAH Register (0x9B)
Figure 34:
CH3DATAH Register